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Prof. Rhoton Anatomy Lab
BAU Faculty of Medicine, Goztepe

Dear Colleagues,

It gives me great pleasure to invite you to the
“4th Istanbul Skull Base Approaches.”

The conference is being organized by the Bahcesehir
University of Medicine and will be held on Aug 15 to 17, 2017.

The workshops will provide hands-on experience to
registered participants in the field of microsurgical skull
base approaches.

We hope to have a good scientific program involving
deliberations on skull base techniques and technology in

present times, as well as demonstration of these techniques.

' Looking forward to welcoming you all at Istanbul.
L
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“4qt |stanbul Skull Base Approaches”

August 15, 2017

08.00
08.15
08.30
09.15
10.15
10.30
10.45
11.15

13.30
14.15
15.30
16.00
17.00

Welcome

Pterional approch - introduction

Pterional approach - hands - on instructor
Pterional approach - hands - on participants
Coffee break

0Z Approach - introduction

0Z Approach - hands - on instructor

0Z Approach - hands - on participants

0Z Approach - hands - on participants
Cavernous sinus introduction

Peeling Fossa Media - 1st Step

Peeling Fossa Media - hands - on participants
Adjourn

Vincent Quilis Quesada
Vincent Quilis Quesada
Vincent Quilis Quesada

Vincent Quilis Quesada
Vincent Quilis Quesada
Vincent Quilis Quesada

Vincent Quilis Quesada
Evandro de Oliveira
Evandro de Oliveira

August 16, 2017

08.30
09.15
10.00
11.00
12.00

13.30
15.00
15.15
17.00

Conference

Cavernous sinus approach 2nd part - hands - on

Cavernous sinus approach 2nd part - hands - on participants
Cavernous sinus approach 3rd part - hands - on

Cavernous sinus approach 3rd part-hands-on participants

Opening Sylvian Fissura Introduction

Opening Sylvian Fissura - hands - on

Opening Sylvian Fissura - hands-on - participants
Adjourn

Evandro de Oliveira
Evandro de Oliveira

Evandro de Oliveira

Evandro de Oliveira
Evandro de Oliveira

August 17, 2017

08.30
09.30
11.00
12.00

Lecture - Extreme lateral approach

Extreme lateral approach - hands-on

Extreme lateral approach - hands-on - participants
End

Evandro de Oliveira
Evandro de Oliveira
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