

## Neurosurgery Course Series - 7 MASTERS in İSTANBUL

Prof. Dr. Evandro de Oliveria Skull Base Course 4

15 - 17 August 2017 Prof. Rhoton Anatomy Lab BAU Faculty of Medicine, Göztepe

Dear Colleagues,

It gives me great pleasure to invite you to the "4th Istanbul Skull Base Approaches."

The conference is being organized by the Bahçesehir University of Medicine and will be held on Aug 15 to 17, 2017.

The workshops will provide hands-on experience to registered participants in the field of microsurgical skull base approaches.

We hope to have a good scientific program involving deliberations on skull base techniques and technology in present times, as well as demonstration of these techniques.

Looking forward to welcoming you all at Istanbul.

With best regards,

Prof. Dr. Evandro de Oliveira

MEDICALPARK

## **INVITED FACULTY**

Dr. Evandro de Oliveira

Dr. Vicent Quilis

## LOCAL FACULTY

Dr. Türker Kılıc

Dr. Deniz Konva

Dr. Akın Akakın

Dr. Zafer Orkun Toktaş

Dr. Baran Yılmaz

Contact: ozan.konukcu@med.bahcesehir.edu.tr Mobile: 0533 618 22 47

## "4th Istanbul Skull Base Approaches"



	<b>V V</b>	
August	15, 2017	
08.30 09.15 10.15 10.30 10.45 11.15	Pterional approch - introduction Pterional approach - hands - on instructor Pterional approach - hands - on participants Coffee break OZ Approach - introduction OZ Approach - hands - on instructor OZ Approach - hands - on participants	Vincent Quilis Quesada Vincent Quilis Quesada Vincent Quilis Quesada Vincent Quilis Quesada Vincent Quilis Quesada Vincent Quilis Quesada
13.30 14.15	Cavernous sinus introduction Peeling Fossa Media - 1st Step Peeling Fossa Media - hands - on participants Adjourn	Vincent Quilis Quesada Evandro de Oliveira Evandro de Oliveira
August	16, 2017	
08.30 09.15 10.00 11.00 12.00	Conference Cavernous sinus approach 2nd part - hands - on Cavernous sinus approach 2nd part - hands - on participants Cavernous sinus approach 3rd part - hands - on Cavernous sinus approach 3rd part - hands - on participants	Evandro de Oliveira Evandro de Oliveira Evandro de Oliveira
13.30 15.00 15.15 17.00	Cunch Opening Sylvian Fissura Introduction Opening Sylvian Fissura - hands - on Opening Sylvian Fissura - hands-on - participants Adjourn	Evandro de Oliveira Evandro de Oliveira
August	17, 2017	
08.30 09.30 11.00 12.00	Lecture - Extreme lateral approach Extreme lateral approach - hands-on Extreme lateral approach - hands-on – participants End	Evandro de Oliveira Evandro de Oliveira